

Welcome to Bravida's Capital Market Day

Bravida's Capital Market Day will take place on Wednesday, March 4, 2020 at the World Trade Center in Stockholm and is aimed at financial market and media representatives.

Welcome to Bravida's Capital Market Day! During the day, Bravida will present its operations and strategies, as well as its focus on being the best in the Nordics at sustainable service and installation. The day is led by Bravida's President and CEO Mattias Johansson, together with CFO Åsa Neving and Group Management representatives.

Location, time and registration

Bravida's Capital Market Day will take place on March 4 at the World Trade Center, meeting room Manhattan, at Klarabergsviadukten 70 in Stockholm.

The program starts with registration and a light lunch from 12:00, followed by presentations from 1 pm to about 5 pm.

Bravida's Capital Market Day is only aimed at analysts, professional investors and the media. If you wish to attend, please register via this link no later than by February 21, 2020.

Webcast

The speakers' presentations will be broadcast live. From March 2, 2020, you will find the link to the broadcast <u>here</u>. A recorded version of the webcast will be published on the same web page after the meeting.

For further information, please contact:

Peter Norström, Investor Relations Manager, Bravida. Tfn: +46 8 695 20 07 <u>E-mail: ircontact@bravida.com</u> Morten Reedtz Kjellev, kommunikationschef, Bravida. Tfn: +46 72 226 37 79

Bravida is the leading end-to-end service and installation provider in the Nordics, with over 11,000 employees. Bravida provides both specialist services and end-to-end solutions within electrical, heating and plumbing, HVAC, security, cooling, sprinklers, technical service management and power supply. Bravida is present in around 160 locations in Sweden, Norway, Denmark and Finland. <u>www.bravida.se</u>